## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

## 4. Business Complex Service Offerings

## 4.2 **BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS**

- D. Q.Guaranteed
- 14. Rates and Charges
  - g. Q.Guaranteed Enhanced Toll Free Features
    (1) Basic Features Standard (Cont'd)

FEATURE	MINIMUM MONTHLY	MAXIMUM MONTHLY	MINIMUM NON- RECURRING AND CHANGE CHARGE	MAXIMUM NON- RECURRING AND CHANGE CHARGE
Alternate Call Routing (per 800 number)	[1]	\$150.00	[1]	\$100.00
Geo Routing (per 800 number) (\$0.0005 per MOU)	[1]	150.00	[1]	100.00
Direct Termination Overfl (per 800 number)	ow [1]	150.00	[1]	100.00
Real Time ANI (per trunk group)	[1]	3.00	[1]	700.00
DNIS (per trunk group)	[1]	3.00	[1]	700.00
Many Dayting Day Call	MINIMUM PER CALL	MAXIMUM PER CALL		
Menu Routing - Per Call Surcharge	[1]	\$0.15		

[1] See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld

Regional Director, Legal Issues 1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002